
 

   
 

SPORT District Townsville Trial 
Date  

Term/ 
Week Regional Trial Date Term / 

Week 
State Championship 

Date 
Term / 
Week 

SWIM 10 – 12 (B&G) N/A N/A Paper Nomination –  
T1 / WK 4 

26th – 27th March 
T1 / WK10 

SWIM 13 – 19 (B&G) N/A N/A Tues 13th February 23rd – 25th March 
NET 16 - 19 Mon 12th Feb  T1/Wk 4 

Wed 28th February  

T1 / Wk 6 

27th April – May 1st T2 / Wk 3 
NET 13 - 15 Mon 12th Feb T1/Wk 4  

FOOT 17 - 19 (B) N/A N/A 

FOOT 13 - 16 (B) Tues 13th Feb T1/Wk4  

VOLL 12 - 15 (B&G) Tues 13th Feb T1/wk4  
Thurs 29th February  

18th – 21st April T2 / Wk 1 

VOLL 16 - 19 (B&G) Tues 13th Feb  T1/wk 4 12th – 15th May T2 / Wk 5 

RGU7s 15 - 16(G) Thurs 22nd Feb T1/wk 5 Tue 27th February  17th – 19th May T2 / Wk 4 
TCH 10 - 12 (B&G) - 

TSVL 
22nd Feb  T1/wk 5 Sun 3rd / Mon 4th March 

T1 / Wk 7 

6th – 9th June T2 / Wk 8 

HOCK 13 - 15 (B) N/A N/A 
Mon 4th March 

16th – 19th May T2 / Wk 4 

HOCK 13 - 15 (G) N/A N/A 6th  – 9th June T2 / Wk 8 

RLG 17 - 18 (G) Tues 20th Feb  T1/wk 5 

Tues 5th March 9th – 12th May T2 / Wk 4 RLG 15 - 16 (G) Tues 20th Feb T1/wk 5  

BSK 13 - 16 (B&G) Tues 20th Feb T1/wk 5 

RLG 16 - 18 (B) Wed 21st Feb T1/wk 5 

Wed 6th March 

18th – 22nd May T2 / Wk 6 
RLG 14 - 15 (B) Wed 21st Feb  T1/wk 5 

FOOT 16 - 19 (G) N/A N/A 
16th – 19th May T2 / Wk 4 

FOOT 13 - 15 (G) Wed 21st Feb T1/wk 5 

BSK 17 - 19 (B&G) N/A N/A Mon 11th March T1 / Wk8 23rd – 26th May T2 / Wk 6 

Northern Region School Sport 
Regional Trials 2024  

Townsville Secondary School Sport 
District Trials 2024 



 

SQSH 10 - 19 (B&G) N/A N/A 

AFL 13 - 15 (B&G*) Fri 1st March T1/wk 6 23rd – 26th May 
 

RGU 17 - 18 (B) Wed 6th March T1/wk7  Tue 12th March 23rd – 26th May 

GOLF 10 – 19 (B&G) N/A N/A Wed 13th March – Paper Nom 11th – 15th May T2 / Wk 5 

NET 10 - 12 (G) - TSVL Thurs 7th March  
Fri 8th March – call back 

T1/wk7 Sun 24th / Mon 25th March 

T1 / Wk10 

23rd – 26th May T2 / Wk 6 

BSK 10 - 12 (B&G) - 
BURD 

Wed 6th March- Girls  
Thurs 7th March-Boys 

T1/wk 7 Tues 26th March 6th – 9th June T2 / Wk 8 

AFL 10 - 12 (B) - TSVL Fri 15th March T1/wk8 

Weds 27th March 

30th May – 2nd June T2 / Wk 7 

TCH 16 - 18 (B&G) Mon 4th March T1/wk 7 
13th – 16th June T2 / Wk 9 

TCH 13 - 15 (B&G) Mon 4th March  T1/wk 7 

RLG 11 - 12 (B) - WHIT Thurs 21st March T1/wk 9 Sun 21st / Mon 22nd April 
T2 / Wk 2 

20th – 25th June T2 / Wk 10 
HOCK 10 - 12 (B&G) - 

TSVL 
Thurs 21st March T1/wk 9 Tues 23rd April 15th - 18th June T2 / Wk 10 

RLG 10 - 11 - TSVL Thurs 21st March  T1/wk 9 
Tues 7th May T2 / Wk 4 

1st – 5th July Hols 

RGU 14 - 15 (B) Mon 29th April T2/wk 3 25th – 28th July T3 / Wk 2 

FOOT 10 - 12 (B&G) - 
BURD 

Wed 17th April- Boys  
Thurs  April- Boys called 
back  
Thurs 18th April - Girls 

T2/wk 1 

Sun 12th / Mon 13th May 
T2 / WK5 

1st – 4th August T3 / Wk 4 

RGU 10 - 12 - TSVL Wed 17th April  
Wed 24th April 

T2/Wk 1  
T2/wk 2 Weds 15th May 18th – 21st July T3 / Wk2 

CROSS 10 - 19 N/A N/A Tues 28th May T2 / Wk 7 12th – 14th July T3 / Wk2 

SOFT 10 - 12 (G) – C/T Fri 10th May T2/wk 4 Sun 2nd / Mon 3rd June T2 / Wk 8 22nd – 25th Aug T3 / Wk 7 
TENN 10 – 12 (B&G) - 

BURD 
Wed 17th April T2/wk 1 Mon 10th June T2 / Wk 9 15th – 18th Aug T3 / Wk 6 

RLG 11 - 12 (G) - TSVL Tues 9th July T3/wk 1 Wed 17th July T3 / Wk 2 12th – 14th Sept T3 / Wk 10 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RLG 13 – 14 (G) Wed 19th July T3/Wk2  

CRICK 10 - 12 (B) - 
BURD 

Thurs 25th July  
Fri 26th July-called back 

T3/Wk 3 Sun 18th / Mon 19th Aug T3 / Wk7 14th – 18th Oct 
T4 / Wk 3 

CRICK 10 - 12 (G) – H/R N/A N/A 
Sun 25th August 

T3 / Wk 8 

14th – 17th Oct 

CRICK 13 - 15 (G) – H/R N/A N/A  3rd – 6th Nov T4 / Wk 6 

TNF 10 - 12 N/A N/A Tues 27th August 8th – 10th Oct 
T4 / Wk 2 

TNF 13 - 19 N/A N/A Thurs 29th August 10th – 13th Oct 

CRICK 13 - 15 (B) Monday 26th August T3/wk 8 Mon 9th September T3 / Wk 
10 24th – 28th Nov T4 / Wk 9 

CRICK 16 – 19 (B) N/A N/A 

Weds 6th November T4 / Wk6 2025  
SOFT 13 – 19 (G) N/A N/A 

TENN 13 – 19 (B&G) N/A- Girls  
TBC- Boys 

N/A 

WPOLO 13 – 19 (B&G) N/A N/A 

 

 

10 – 12yrs events  Nthn Trials  
 

13 – 15yrs events  State Championships 
 

up to 19yrs events  Townsville Trial 


